Up to seven hundred fifty (750) GBU–39 

practice bombs inert with fuzes. 
Up to one hundred (100) GBU–39 Guided 

Test Vehicles (GTVs). 
Up to one hundred (100) MK–82 inert filled 

bombs. 
Up to two hundred twenty (220) 2,000-lb 

BLU–117 General Purpose (GP) bombs. 
Up to one hundred forty-six (146) 1–2000 

penetrator warheads. 
Up to three thousand four hundred four-

teen (3,414) BLU–111 500-lb GP bombs. 
Up to three thousand one hundred eight 

(3,108) GBU–39/B Small Diameter Bomb In-
crement I (SDB–I) bombs. 

Up to five thousand three hundred thirty- 
two (5,352) KMU–572 Joint Direct Attack Mu-
nition (JDAM) guidance sets. 

Up to three hundred ninety-six (396) KMU– 
556 JDAM guidance sets. 

Up to one hundred forty (140) KMU–557 
JDAM guidance sets. 

Up to two thousand four (2,004) GBU–53 
SDBs—Increment II (SDB–II). 

Up to one hundred (100) GBU–53 SDB–II 
GTVs. 

Non-Major Defense Equipment: The fol-
lowing non-MDE items will also be included:

[...]

to buy up to seven hundred fifty (750) GBU– 
39 practice bombs inert with fuzes; up to one 
hundred (100) GBU–39 Guided Test Vehicles 
(GTVs); up to one hundred (100) MK–82 inert 
filled bombs; up to two hundred twenty (220) 
2,000-lb BLU–117 General Purpose (GP) 
bombs; up to one hundred forty-six (146) 1– 
2000 penetrator warheads; up to three thou-
sand four hundred fourteen (3,414) BLU–111 
500-lb GP bombs; up to three thousand one 
hundred eight (3,108) GBU–39 Small Diameter 
Bomb Increment I (SDB–I) bombs; up to five 
thousand three hundred thirty-two (5,352) 
KMU–572 Joint Direct Attack Munition 
(JDAM) guidance sets; up to three hundred 
ninety-six (396) KMU–556 JDAM guidance 
sets; up to one hundred forty (140) KMU–557 
JDAM guidance sets; up to two thousand 
four (2,004) GBU–53 SDBs—Increment II 
(SDB–II); and up to one hundred (100) GBU–53 
SDB–II GTVs. The following non-MDE items 
will also be included: